SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION
0005 0005 0021
TOTAL 807. FED 807. FED
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 207. STATE 1007. STATE 207. STATE
ROADWAY TRAFFIC
SIGNAL
20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD

PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn. CHECKED - REVISED -
PLOT DATE = 8/2512022 DATE - REVISED -
TYPE CODE
CODE NO
40604060
40605026
42001300
42400200
42400800
44000156
44000200
44000600
44002212
44201753
44201757
44201759
STATE OF ILLINOIS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ITEM
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURF ACE COURSE, IL-9. 5,
MIX "D", N50
POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE
COURSE, STONE MATRIX ASPHALT, 9. 5, MIX
.-�Fu' N80
PROTECTIVE COAT
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5
INCH
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1
3/4"
DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL
SIDEWALK REMOVAL
HOT-MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL OVER PATCHES,
3"
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I I, 9 INCH
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I 11, 9 INCH
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH
UNIT
TON
TON
SO YD
SO FT
SO FT
SO YD
SO YD
SO FT
SO YD
SO YD
SO YD
SO YD
TOTAL
QUANTITIES
2
1 774
246
936
120
18102
15
1180
391
80
1 75
100
0005
807. FED
207. STATE
ROADWAY
2

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE: I SHEET NO. I OF 4 SHEETS I STA. TO STA,
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
0005 0021
807. FED
1007. STATE 207. STATE
TRAFFIC
SIGNAL
�ftl SEC TION
3s1 I 2021-035-RS
* =
!::,.=
SPECIALTY ITEMS
NON-PARTICIPATING-
WORK< 100"/. STATE>
I
COUNTY
WILL
I
IJHil\�I
s���T
I 43 I 3
CONTRACT NO. 62N51
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
35 35
152 152
152 152
1051
1425
1051
1425
Scott.Pearce
Rural
Scott.Pearce
Rural
Scott.Pearce
REV SEP
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Line
Scott.Pearce
Line
Scott.Pearce
Line
Scott.Pearce
Line
Scott.Pearce
Line
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 10/28/2022
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION
0005 0005 0021
TOTAL BOY. FED BOY. FED
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 201/. STATE 1001/. STATE 201/. STATE

PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn. CHECKED - REVISED -
PLOT DATE = 8/2612022 DATE - REVISED -
TYPE CODE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
0005
TOTAL BOY. FED
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 207. STATE
ROADWAY
* 63000001 STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT 25 25
FOOT POSTS
* 63100167 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 EACH 2 2
(SPECIAL) TANGENT
* 63200310 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL FOOT 125 125
* 66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL CU YD
35 35
* 66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS EACH 2 2
* 66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION L SUM 1 1
PLAN
* 66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION L SUM 1 1
REPORT
* 66901006 REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING CAL DA 4 4
67100100 MOB! LIZAT ION L SUM 1 1
70102620 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECT I ON, L SUM 1 1
STANDARD 701501
70102622 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECT I ON, L SUM 1 1
STANDARD 701502
70102635 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECT I ON, L SUM I I
STANDARD 701701
STATE OF ILLINOIS
IL 7 (9TH STREET) (WEST OF CANAL ST. TO EAST OF READ ST.}
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE: I SHEET NO. 2 OF 4 SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
0005 0021
BOY. FED
1001/. STATE 201/. STATE
TRAFFIC
SIGNAL
�ftl SEC TION
3s1 I 2021-035-RS
* =
!::,.=
SPECIALTY ITEMS
NON-PARTICIPATING-
WORK I 100'/. STATE>
I
COUNTY
WILL
I
IJHil\�I
s��� T
I 43 I
CONTRACT NO. 62N51
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
40 40
Scott.Pearce
Rural
Scott.Pearce
Rural
Scott.Pearce
REV SEP
Scott.Pearce
Line
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 10/28/2022
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CODE NO ITEM
70102640 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECT ION,
STANDARD 701801
70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING
70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL
70300211 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND
SYMBOLS - PAINT
70300221 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"-
PAINT
70300241 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"-
PAINT
70300261 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"-
PAINT
70300281 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"-
PAINT
70306120 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" -
TYPE I I I TAPE
* 72501000 TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED
* 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS
FILE NAME = USER NAME = NlclrJ/osEobul
pw:\Vldot-pw.bentleymm:PWllXJT\Documents\/OOT Offfei s\D/sfrfct I\Profects\Dl/012/\CADDato\Deslgn\DII0/21-stt-SCXJ
PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn.
PLOT DATE = 8/2612022
UNIT
L SUM
FOOT
SO FT
SO FT
FOOT

4 70
�ftl SEC TION
TYPE CODE
* =
!::,.=
SPECIALTY ITEMS
NON-PARTICIPATING-
WORK C 100"/. STATE>
I
COUNTY
I
IJHil\�I
s��� T
3s1 I 2021-035-RS WILL I 43 I 5
CONTRACT NO. 62N51
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
7570 7570
2357 2357
1617 1617
2357
1617
7378
2357
1617
7378
Scott.Pearce
Rural
Scott.Pearce
Rural
Scott.Pearce
REV SEP
Scott.Pearce
Line
Scott.Pearce
Line
Scott.Pearce
Line
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Line
Scott.Pearce
Line
Scott.Pearce
Line
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 10/28/2022
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn. CHECKED - REVISED -
PLOT DATE = 8/2612022 DATE - REVISED -
TYPE CODE
CODE NO
X6700407
* X8760200
* X87800!2
20004562
6 Z0018500
20030850
* 20033044
STATE OF ILLINOIS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ITEM
ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A < DI l
ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS
CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A 12-INCH
DIAMETER
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT
DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED
TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING
RE-OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM LEVEL
I
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5
INCH <COLORED>
UNIT
CAL MO
EACH
FOOT
FOOT
EACH
SO FT
EACH
SO FT
0005
TOTAL 807. FED
QUANTITIES 207. STATE
ROADWAY
6 6
24
32
300 300
26
333. 2 333. 2
I
264 264
IL 7 (9TH STREET) (WEST OF CANAL ST. TO EAST OF READ ST.}
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE: I SHEET NO. 4 OF 4 SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION
0005 0021
807. FED
1007. STATE 207. STATE
TRAFFIC
SIGNAL
24
32
26
I
�ftl SEC TION
TYPE CODE
* =
6=
SPECIALTY ITEMS
NON-PARTICIPATING-
WORK< 100"/. STATE)
I
COUNTY
I
IJHil\�I
s��� T
3s1 I 2021-035-RS WILL I 43 I
CONTRACT NO. 62N51
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
X4240200
TRAINEES HOURS 500 500 Z0076600
TRAINEES - TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE HOURS 500 500 Z0076604
357 357
568 568
Scott.Pearce
Rural
Scott.Pearce
Rural
Scott.Pearce
REV SEP
Scott.Pearce
Symbol
Scott.Pearce
Symbol
Scott.Pearce
Symbol 0042
Scott.Pearce
Line
Scott.Pearce
Line
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 10/28/2022
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
P
2021-035-RS WILL
1 11/01/2022 SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
351            43 07
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.RTE.
CONTRACT NO. 62N51
Nicholas.BabulUSER NAME =
PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.
PLOT DATE = 10/26/2022 DATE
DESIGNED
CHECKED
DRAWN
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
F.A.
SHEET 1 OF 1 SHEETS STA.          TO STA.
-
-